OVERALL OVERALL AVG

RECORD SSF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK DIFF

1 Delaware Valley 10-11 20.43 91 22 -1 Delaware Valley BYE

16 BYE
S1 7-0 0 1-0

9 Camden 8-15 8.12 279 14 -6 KEYPORT WINS 2-0 (25-20, 25-18) Within .8 of a rating point means TIGHT match

8 Keyport 12-12 8.94 267 11 -2 Keyport 2-1(27-25, 26-28, 25-22) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

5 Lower Cape May 9-9 14.30 195 14 1 Lower Cape May 2-0 (25-20, 25-21) Nice season by Alyssa Ferrante of LCM
12 Pennsauken Tech 9-9 7.69 282 8 0 LCM WINS 2-0 (25-15, 25-19) Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13 Cape May Tech 4-16 3.71 311 13 -8 LEAP WINS 2-0 (25-13, 25-13) LEAP puts 2 strong seasons together after winless campaign

4 LEAP Academy 17-7 14.53 190 9 6 LEAP Academy 2-0 (25-14, 25-17) Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set

3 Collingswood 9-8 14.78 185 15 0 Collingswood 2-0(25-13, 25-12) Collingswood has won 4 of last 5 and should prevail
14 Camden Academy Charter 3-20 8.14 278 16 -7 COLLINGSWOOD WINS 2-0(25-17, 25-9) Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
11 South River 4-21 6.38 295 13 -6 FLORENCE ADVANCES After winning first 8, Florence slowed but should take Rd 1

6 Florence 13-5 11.46 241 9 3 Florence 2-0 (25-20, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT

7 Bound Brook 9-11 7.33 286 11 -3 POINT PLEASANT WINS 2-0 (25-18, 26-24) PPB upset special with rating advantage over BB
10 Point Pleasant Beach 9-16 14.50 191 16 -1 Point Pleasant Beach 2-0 (25-20, 25-18) Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
15 Riverside 5-17 4.07 309 9 -4 RARITAN WINS 2-0 Stanford and Floriano will be too much for Riverside

2 Raritan 11-10 20.56 89 20 1 Raritan 2-0(25-13, 25-9) Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set



12

13

14

11

10

15

Cedar Creek
BYE

Timber Creek

Oakcrest

Cinnaminson

Lacey

Delran

Sterling

Seneca

Salem Tech

Pleasantville

Barnegat

Absegami

Middle Township

BYE

Pinelands

6-0

RECORD

25-2

0

13-7

13-9

17-6
5-17

2-18
15-6

14-9
5-12

3-19
14-5

14-10
9-13

24-3

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

22.92

1-0

20.97

15.31

18.08
14.43

1.23
19.15

20.35
8.94

11.98
23.13

17.57
12.29

27.54

RANK

52

79
174

137
193

329
114

93
266

234
47

145
231

19

SSF

15

16
14

15
18

12
16

20
11

17
19

17
14

19

AVG

DIFF

-10

PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE

Cedar Creek

POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT
Timber Creek 2-0 (25-22, 25-19)

TIMBER CREEEK WINS 2-0 (25-23, 25-19)
Cinnaminson 2-0 (25-21, 25-19)
CINNAMINSON WINS 2-0 (25-15, 26-24)
STERLING WINS 2-0
Sterling 2-0 (25-8, 25-9)
Seneca 2-0(25-13, 25-12)
SENECA WINS 2-0 (25-2, 25-11)
BARNEGAT WINS 2-0 (25-13, 25-14)

2-0 (25-13, 25-14)

EXACT SCORE PICKED ALERT

Barnegat

Absegami

ABSEGAMI WINS

2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

Pinelands

2-1(22-25,25-16,25-14)

COMMENTS

BYE

Madison Hopkins will drive upset bid for Timber Creek

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Julia Harvey defense could make difference here

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Sterling won't look back in this matchup

Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set

Seneca senior Rowan Breen sets tone on attack

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Barnegat is super solid with senior Isabella Pavan

Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set

Jaidah Garrett sparking Braves attack

Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set

BYE



12

13

14

11

10

15

Moorestown

Highland

Ocean City

Central Regional

Cherry Hill West

Triton

Winslow

Toms River South

Shawnee

Westampton Tech

Pennsauken
Mainland

Toms River East
Clearview

Camden Tech
Hammonton

7-1

RECORD

11-12
10-15

8-16
14-9

13-8
13-8

9-11
13-10

10-14
6-16

9-14
19-6

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

22.97
3.21

12.53
18.94

19.82
14.96

11.56
21.03

22.58
8.99

11.51
17.91

18.88
14.93

7.07
19.55

RANK

51
316

224
118

103
179

238
78

59
265

239
139

120
181

288
109

SSF

21
14

14
20

20
15

15
20

20

13
17

20
19

11
17

AVG

PREDICTED WINNER

Moorestown

MOORESTOWN WINS

OCEAN CITY WINS

Central Regional

Cherry Hill West

CHERRY HILL WEST WINS

TR SOUTH WINS

Toms River South

Shawnee

SHAWNEE WINS

MAINLAND WINS
Mainland

Toms River East
TR EAST WINS

HAMMONTON WINS

Hammonton

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-12, 25-11)
2-0 (25-9, 25-2)

2-0 (26-24, 25-22)
2-0 (25-17, 25-21)

2-0 (25-21, 25-19)
2-0 (25-14, 25-12)

2-0 (25-15, 25-10)
2-0 (25-18, 25-17)

2-0 (25-13, 25-12)
2-0 (25-8, 25-15)

2-0 (25-14, 25-20)
2-0 (25-20, 25-19)

2-0 (25-20, 25-21)
2-0 (25-17, 25-23)

2-0 (25-12, 25-10)
2-0 (25-11, 25-14)

COMMENTS

Moorestown should dominate

Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set

Central has too much for OC

Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set

CHW Sophia O'Shaugnessy closing out senior campaign

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

TRS's Olcott and Denino will prevail

Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set

Won't be close despite identical records

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Mainland senior Sage Geubtner having magical season

Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set

Shore prowess should be unveiled
Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Senior Cara Rivera enjoying best campaign yet
Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS

RATING RANK

1 Williamstown 26-1 33.67 3 25 9 Williamstown 2-0 (25-8, 25-9) Dubtown remains candidate for NJP State Champion
16 Rancocas Valley 8-15 14.49 192 18 -3 WILLIAMSTOWN WINS 2-0 (25-11, 25-5) Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set
S4 710 2-0 POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT
9 Washington Township 13-12 21.31 72 21 1 WASH TOWNSHIP WINS  2-1(17-25,25-22,19-25) Howell vulnerable after season ending injury of Mullen
8 Howell 16-8 22.63 58 19 4 Howell 2-1(25-22, 22-25, 25-21) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT
5 Egg Harbor 21-5 21.48 69 17 5 Egg Harbor 2-1(25-22, 22-25, 25-21) Should be great matchup of similar teams
12 Eastern 10-11 20.69 87 20 1 EGG HARBOR WINS 2-0 (25-14, 25-22) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
13 Atlantic Tech 10-14 16.90 155 19 -1 CHE WINS 2-0 (25-9, 25-19) Cherry Hill East vs Williamstown seems likely semi
4 Cherry Hill East 20-3 28.65 15 21 5 Cherry Hill East 2-0(25-13, 25-13) Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
3 Kingsway 20-5 30.74 9 21 8 Kingsway 2-0 (25-13, 25-16) How good is Mackenzie Layton?? VERY!
14 Marlboro 14-10 17.82 142 17 1 KINGSWAY WINS 2-0 (25-20, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11 Lenape 10-11 21.19 74 22 0 MONROE WINS 2-0(25-12, 26-24) Seniors Grant and Linke power Falcons attack
6 Monroe 19-5 24.05 41 21 3 Monroe 2-0 (25-22, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
7 Cherokee 14-10 23.10 48 21 2 Cherokee 2-0 (26-24, 25-21) Great matchup with slight edge to Cherokee
10 Gloucester Tech 14-8 20.80 84 19 2 CHEROKEE WINS 2-0 Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
15 Toms River North 8-14 19.78 104 20 0 SOUTHERN WINS 2-0 (25-15, 25-15) Southern is so tough in tourney's. Smart leads!
2 Southern 24-4 31.03 8 19 5 Southern 2-0 (25-16, 25-13) Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set



