

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Delaware Valley	10-11	20.43	91	22	-1	Delaware Valley		BYE
16	BYE								
S1		7-0	0	1-0					
9	Camden	8-15	8.12	279	14	-6	KEYPORT WINS	2-0 (25-20, 25-18)	Within .8 of a rating point means TIGHT match
8	Keyport	12-12	8.94	267	11	-2	Keyport	2-1 (27-25, 26-28, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
5	Lower Cape May	9-9	14.30	195	14	1	Lower Cape May	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Nice season by Alyssa Ferrante of LCM
12	Pennsauken Tech	9-9	7.69	282	8	0	LCM WINS	2-0 (25-15, 25-19)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13	Cape May Tech	4-16	3.71	311	13	-8	LEAP WINS	2-0 (25-13, 25-13)	LEAP puts 2 strong seasons together after winless campaign
4	LEAP Academy	17-7	14.53	190	9	6	LEAP Academy	2-0 (25-14, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set
3	Collingswood	9-8	14.78	185	15	0	Collingswood	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Collingswood has won 4 of last 5 and should prevail
14	Camden Academy Charter	3-20	8.14	278	16	-7	COLLINGSWOOD WINS	2-0 (25-17, 25-9)	Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
11	South River	4-21	6.38	295	13	-6	FLORENCE ADVANCES		After winning first 8, Florence slowed but should take Rd 1
6	Florence	13-5	11.46	241	9	3	Florence	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT									
7	Bound Brook	9-11	7.33	286	11	-3	POINT PLEASANT WINS	2-0 (25-18, 26-24)	PPB upset special with rating advantage over BB
10	Point Pleasant Beach	9-16	14.50	191	16	-1	Point Pleasant Beach	2-0 (25-20, 25-18)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
15	Riverside	5-17	4.07	309	9	-4	RARITAN WINS	2-0	Stanford and Floriano will be too much for Riverside
2	Raritan	11-10	20.56	89	20	1	Raritan	2-0 (25-13, 25-9)	Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Cedar Creek	25-2	22.92	52	15	8	Cedar Creek		BYE
16	BYE								
S2		6-0	0	1-0			POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT		
9	Timber Creek	13-7	20.97	79	16	5	Timber Creek	2-0 (25-22, 25-19)	Madison Hopkins will drive upset bid for Timber Creek
8	Oakcrest	13-9	15.31	174	14	1	TIMBER CREEK WINS	2-0 (25-23, 25-19)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
5	Cinnaminson	17-6	18.08	137	15	4	Cinnaminson	2-0 (25-21, 25-19)	Julia Harvey defense could make difference here
12	Lacey	5-17	14.43	193	18	-3	CINNAMINSON WINS	2-0 (25-15, 26-24)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13	Delran	2-18	1.23	329	12	-10	STERLING WINS	2-0	Sterling won't look back in this matchup
4	Sterling	15-6	19.15	114	16	4	Sterling	2-0 (25-8, 25-9)	Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set
3	Seneca	14-9	20.35	93	20	1	Seneca	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Seneca senior Rowan Breen sets tone on attack
14	Salem Tech	5-12	8.94	266	11	-4	SENECA WINS	2-0 (25-2, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	Pleasantville	3-19	11.98	234	17	-4	BARNEGAT WINS	2-0 (25-13, 25-14)	Barnegat is super solid with senior Isabella Pavan
6	Barnegat	14-5	23.13	47	19	4	Barnegat	2-0 (25-13, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set
								EXACT SCORE PICKED ALERT	
7	Absegami	14-10	17.57	145	17	1	Absegami	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Jaidah Garrett sparking Braves attack
10	Middle Township	9-13	12.29	231	14	-1	ABSEGAMI WINS	2-1 (22-25, 25-16, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set
15	BYE								
2	Pinelands	24-3	27.54	19	19	8	Pinelands		BYE

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Moorestown	16-7	22.97	51	21	3	Moorestown	2-0 (25-12, 25-11)	Moorestown should dominate
16	Highland	2-19	3.21	316	14	-10	MOORESTOWN WINS	2-0 (25-9, 25-2)	Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set
S3		7-1	0						
9	Ocean City	9-13	12.53	224	14	-1	OCEAN CITY WINS	2-0 (26-24, 25-22)	Central has too much for OC
8	Central Regional	10-15	18.94	118	20	-1	Central Regional	2-0 (25-17, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
5	Cherry Hill West	11-12	19.82	103	20	0	Cherry Hill West	2-0 (25-21, 25-19)	CHW Sophia O'Shaughnessy closing out senior campaign
12	Triton	10-15	14.96	179	15	0	CHERRY HILL WEST WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-12)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13	Winslow	8-16	11.56	238	15	-3	TR SOUTH WINS	2-0 (25-15, 25-10)	TRS 's Olcott and Denino will prevail
4	Toms River South	14-9	21.03	78	20	2	Toms River South	2-0 (25-18, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
3	Shawnee	13-8	22.58	59	20	3	Shawnee	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Won't be close despite identical records
14	Westampton Tech	13-8	8.99	265	9	1	SHAWNEE WINS	2-0 (25-8, 25-15)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	Pennsauken	9-11	11.51	239	13	-1	MAINLAND WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-20)	Mainland senior Sage Geubtner having magical season
6	Mainland	13-10	17.91	139	17	1	Mainland	2-0 (25-20, 25-19)	Expect straight set win with margin of 5+/set
7	Toms River East	10-14	18.88	120	20	-1	Toms River East	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Shore prowess should be unveiled
10	Clearview	6-16	14.93	181	19	-4	TR EAST WINS	2-0 (25-17, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
15	Camden Tech	9-14	7.07	288	11	-3	HAMMONTON WINS	2-0 (25-12, 25-10)	Senior Cara Rivera enjoying best campaign yet
2	Hammonton	19-6	19.55	109	17	3	Hammonton	2-0 (25-11, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Williamstown	26-1	33.67	3	25	9	Williamstown	2-0 (25-8, 25-9)	Dubtown remains candidate for NJP State Champion
16	Rancocas Valley	8-15	14.49	192	18	-3	WILLIAMSTOWN WINS	2-0 (25-11, 25-5)	Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set
S4		7-1	0	2-0			POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT		
9	Washington Township	13-12	21.31	72	21	1	WASH TOWNSHIP WINS	2-1(17-25,25-22,19-25)	Howell vulnerable after season ending injury of Mullen
8	Howell	16-8	22.63	58	19	4	Howell	2-1 (25-22, 22-25, 25-21)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
							POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT		
5	Egg Harbor	21-5	21.48	69	17	5	Egg Harbor	2-1 (25-22, 22-25, 25-21)	Should be great matchup of similar teams
12	Eastern	10-11	20.69	87	20	1	EGG HARBOR WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
13	Atlantic Tech	10-14	16.90	155	19	-1	CHE WINS	2-0 (25-9, 25-19)	Cherry Hill East vs Williamstown seems likely semi
4	Cherry Hill East	20-3	28.65	15	21	5	Cherry Hill East	2-0 (25-13, 25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
3	Kingsway	20-5	30.74	9	21	8	Kingsway	2-0 (25-13, 25-16)	How good is Mackenzie Layton?? VERY!
14	Marlboro	14-10	17.82	142	17	1	KINGSWAY WINS	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	Lenape	10-11	21.19	74	22	0	MONROE WINS	2-0 (25-12, 26-24)	Seniors Grant and Linke power Falcons attack
6	Monroe	19-5	24.05	41	21	3	Monroe	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
7	Cherokee	14-10	23.10	48	21	2	Cherokee	2-0 (26-24, 25-21)	Great matchup with slight edge to Cherokee
10	Gloucester Tech	14-8	20.80	84	19	2	CHEROKEE WINS	2-0	Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
15	Toms River North	8-14	19.78	104	20	0	SOUTHERN WINS	2-0 (25-15, 25-15)	Southern is so tough in tourney's. Smart leads!
2	Southern	24-4	31.03	8	19	5	Southern	2-0 (25-16, 25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set